CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 DATE:_January 5. 2021
CONTRACT NO.:__K-2021-68 SUBMITTED BY:_Hans Osgood

PROJECT:_FYE 2021 Pipe Replacement — Vicksburg Ave. /Sawerass Dr./Buckhorn Dr.

PROJECT NO.:_DR0067

CONTRACTOR: PM Construction & Rehab. LLC DBA IPR South Central

131 N. Richey
Pasadena. TX 77506

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1.077.778.00

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT: $16.426.17(Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.094.204.17

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $18,768 $41,768
Credit in Lieu of Damages $6,573.83 $0

NET CHANGE $16.426.17 (Increase)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $1.094.204.17

See Detailed Quantity Change on Page 2 of 2:

Page 1



Detailed Quantity Change:

CONTRACTOR: 7 /it Ryuo  Prhr

ENGINEER:

CITY ATTORNEY:

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor)

6{;’4 ts’-“1/ m'm"n;&/

ITEM ORIGINAL ORIGINAL |QUANTITY| QUANTITY COST COST
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY COST INCREASE | DECREASE | INCREASE | DECREASE
A-1 |CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURV L.S. 1.00] § 5.10
A2 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROLl L.S. 1.00| § 1,800.00
A-3 _ |MOBILIZATION (SP L.S. 1.00} $ 25.000.00
A4 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING L.S. 1.00/% 50000
A-5 |DEWATERING BY PASS PUMP ALLOWANCE L.S. 1.00/ § 1,950.00
A6 |EXISTING 42" CGMP REHAB. WITH CCCP L.F. 180.00] §  215.00
A7 |EXISTING 72" CGMP REHAB. WITH CCCP L.F. 74500/ § 385.00
A-8 |EXISTING 78" CGMP REHAB. WITH CCCP L.F. 155.00| $  475.00
A9 |EXISTING 84" CGMP REHAB. WITH CCCP L.F. 24700/ § 485.00
A-10 |EXISTING 90" CGMP REHAB. WITH CCCP L.F. 17300] % 49500
A-11 |EXISTING 72"x113"ELLIPTICAL CGMP REHAB.CC{d L.F. 66500/ §  515.00
A-12 |STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT EA 1.00]$  300.00
B-1_|CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURW L.S. 1.00] $  500.00
B-2 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL] L.S. 1.00] § 1,000.00
B-3 IMOBILIZATION (SP) L.S. 1.00]1$ 6,500.00
B-4 |EXISTING 16" X 28" ELLIPTICAL CONCRETEPIPECH LF. 130.00] $ 16,900.00
B-5 |STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT EA. 1.00]$  255.00
C-1_|CONSTRUCTION STAKING (CONSTRUCTION SURY L.S. 1.001$ 120000
C-2 |CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROLY L.S. 1.00| $§ 1,000.00
C-3 IMOBILIZATION (SP) L.S. 1.00| $ 7.,500.00
C-4 |EXISTING 30" CGMP REHAB. WITH CIPP PROQCESS | L.F. 136.00| $ 18,768.00 1.00 $ 18,768.00
C-5 |HEADWALL CONSTRUCTION EA 1.00] $ 20,500.00
C-6 |STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT EA 1.00/ $ 9,000.00
C-7 |REMOVE/REPLACE 30" PiPE L.S. 000| 8% - 1.00 $ 41,768.00

TOTALS| $ 41.768.00 | $ 18,768.00
DIFFERENCE]| $ 23,000.00

DATE:

DATE

2/j5/2022

: 2/(?’/25{

DATE:

DATE:

Page 2



